Panel Mount Auto/Manual Station v4    LOS406
DESCRIPTION
The LOS406 is a front of panel mount instrument in the popular
48  x  96mm DIN format.   A  10-turn  potentiometer  adjustment
combined with an inbuilt 3 ½ digit 10mm LCD indicator and an
auto/manual  switch,  allows  the  operator  to  precisely  set  a
required analogue output signal with the switch in the manual
position.  With the switch in the auto position,  control  input is

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 6 = 8 – 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Extra Options:
0 = None
*) 1= 10-turn potentiometer with lockable vernier dial 0 - 100
Input/Output:
1 = 0 - 5V  (50kΩ min). 6 = 0 - 10mA  (1.8kΩ max).
2 = 0 - 10V  (100kΩ min). 7 = 1 - 5V  (50kΩ min). #
3 = 0 - 20mA  (900Ω max). 8 = 10 - 50mA  (360Ω max). #
4 = 4 - 20mA  (900Ω max). # *) 9 = Other  (Specify).
5 = 0 - 50mA  (900Ω max).
Indicator Scaling:
1 = 0...100.0  (%). 5 = 0…50.0  (mA).
2 = 0...10.00  (mA). 6 = 0….5.00  (V).
3 = 0...19.99  (mA). 7 = 0…10.00  (V).
4 = 0...20.0  (mA). *) 8 = 4.00…19.99  (mA).
*) 9 = Other  (Specify).
Options:
0 = None
*) 1 = High power output >50mA (requires external supply).
*) 2 = Contact output for Auto/Manual.
*) 3 = Isolated auxiliary supply output,  24V 50mA.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Degraded Output drive
When using # Input/Output settings and the display is not scaled as 0-100% the output loop drive is reduced.
Output loop drive: 20mA into 0 - 550Ω.
50mA into 0 - 250Ω.
*) = Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.
APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Panel Mount Auto/Manual Station v4    LOS406
Drawing:  DS40641 Issue: 3 30/08/21
Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 2
LOS406 - X 0 X X X X